

ITB #24-03 Emergency Operations Center Parking Lot Open: Thursday, February 15, 2024 at 11:00 A.M.					CMC Development & Construction Corporation LLC \$ 444,999.5		Matula & Matula Construction, Inc. \$ 341,490.5337535865		SKILLED CONSTRUCTION SUBS UNLIMITED \$ 410,721.25		SpawGlass Civil Construction, Inc. \$ 611,208.02	
#	Items	Spec#	Unit	Quantity/Required	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost
#0-1	PREPARING ROW	100-6001	AC	0.66	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 1,320.0	\$ 9,261.2	\$ 6,112.392000000001	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 6,600.0	\$ 23,482.0	\$ 15,498.12
#0-2	MOBILIZATION	500-6001	LS	1	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 6,637.44	\$ 6,637.4417535866	\$ 12,200.0	\$ 12,200.0	\$ 4,390.0	\$ 4,390.0
#0-3	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	502-6001	MO	2	\$ 496	\$ 992	\$ 1,631.7	\$ 3,263.4	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 928	\$ 1,856.0
#0-4	EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	110-6003	CY	79	\$ 40	\$ 3,160.0	\$ 15.4	\$ 1,216.6000000000001	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 1,185.0	\$ 37	\$ 2,023.0
#0-5	LIME (HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY))	260-6002	TON	47	\$ 188	\$ 8,836.0	\$ 332.2	\$ 15,613.4	\$ 275	\$ 12,925.0	\$ 472	\$ 22,184.0
#0-6	LIME TRT (EXT MATL) (8")	260-6027	SY	2347	\$ 6	\$ 14,082.0	\$ 3	\$ 7,041.0	\$ 9.5	\$ 22,296.5	\$ 20.5	\$ 48,113.5
#0-7	CONC PVMT (JOINTED - CPCD) (6")	360-6016	SY	2090	\$ 61	\$ 127,490.0	\$ 60.5	\$ 126,445.0	\$ 55.5	\$ 115,995.0	\$ 84	\$ 175,560.0
#0-8	CURB (TYPE II) (CURB ONLY)	360-6027	LF	1056	\$ 2	\$ 2,112.0	\$ 4.4	\$ 4,646.4000000000001	\$ 10	\$ 10,560.0	\$ 15	\$ 15,840.0
#0-9	CURB (TYPE III) (CURB AND GUTTER)	360-6027	LF	49	\$ 5	\$ 245	\$ 20.3	\$ 994.7	\$ 42.5	\$ 2,082.5	\$ 84	\$ 4,116.0
#0-10	DRIVEWAY (CONC)	530-6004	SY	61	\$ 55	\$ 3,355.0	\$ 65.3	\$ 3,983.2999999999997	\$ 100	\$ 6,100.0	\$ 136	\$ 8,296.0
#0-11	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	531-6001	SY	82	\$ 45	\$ 3,690.0	\$ 89.3	\$ 7,322.5999999999999	\$ 62	\$ 5,084.0	\$ 142	\$ 11,644.0
#0-12	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	531-6004	EA	2	\$ 500	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 2,172.8	\$ 4,345.6	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 10,500.0	\$ 21,000.0
#0-13	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	104-6022	LF	114	\$ 5	\$ 570	\$ 2.4	\$ 273.59999999999997	\$ 9.5	\$ 1,083.0	\$ 17	\$ 1,938.0
#0-14	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (8"-14")	105-6030	SY	199	\$ 2	\$ 398	\$ 19.9	\$ 3,960.1	\$ 8	\$ 1,592.0	\$ 40	\$ 7,960.0
#0-15	SAW CUT (ASPHALT) (FOR INFORMATION ONLY)	6107-6011	LF	155	\$ 2	\$ 310	\$ 12.8	\$ 1,984.0	\$ 1.25	\$ 193.75	\$ 30	\$ 4,650.0
#0-16	CEM STABIL BKFL	400-6005	CY	67	\$ 160	\$ 10,720.0	\$ 42.9	\$ 2,874.2999999999997	\$ 100	\$ 6,700.0	\$ 92	\$ 6,164.0
#0-17	CEMENT STAB BACKFILL (INLET OR MH)	400-6009	CY	21	\$ 160	\$ 3,360.0	\$ 48	\$ 1,008.0	\$ 100	\$ 2,100.0	\$ 77	\$ 1,617.0
#0-18	INLET (COMPL)(TY A)	465-6168	EA	2	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 2,070.3	\$ 4,140.6	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 4,500.0	\$ 9,000.0
#0-19	MANH (COMPL)(TY A)	465-6173	EA	1	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 3,079.3	\$ 3,079.3	\$ 9,500.0	\$ 9,500.0	\$ 5,100.0	\$ 5,100.0
#0-20	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (12")(CLASS III)	464-6001	LF	65	\$ 51	\$ 3,315.0	\$ 57.2	\$ 3,718.0	\$ 95	\$ 6,175.0	\$ 101	\$ 6,565.0
#0-21	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (15")(CLASS III)	464-6002	LF	51	\$ 56	\$ 2,856.0	\$ 59.2	\$ 3,019.2000000000003	\$ 100	\$ 5,100.0	\$ 115	\$ 5,865.0
#0-22	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (18")(CLASS III)	464-6003	LF	79	\$ 65	\$ 5,135.0	\$ 66.7	\$ 5,269.3	\$ 110	\$ 8,690.0	\$ 120	\$ 9,480.0
#0-23	IN SM RD SN SUP&M TY10BWG(1)(SA(P)	644-6001	EA	2	\$ 335	\$ 670	\$ 390.4	\$ 780.8	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 850	\$ 1,700.0
#0-24	PREFAB PVMT MKGS (TY-C)(W)(ARROW)	HC 666-0001	EA	9	\$ 150	\$ 1,350.0	\$ 174.8	\$ 1,573.2	\$ 375	\$ 3,375.0	\$ 568	\$ 5,112.0
#0-25	TRAFFIC PAINT (WATER BASED) (4")(TY)	HC 676-0001	LF	1055	\$ 0.85	\$ 896.75	\$ 1	\$ 1,055.0	\$ 2.5	\$ 2,637.5	\$ 0.7	\$ 738.5
#0-26	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	506-6020	SY	465	\$ 2.15	\$ 999.75	\$ 32.6	\$ 15,159.0	\$ 40	\$ 18,600.0	\$ 25	\$ 11,625.0
#0-27	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	506-6024	SY	465	\$ 2.15	\$ 999.75	\$ 4.1	\$ 1,906.4999999999998	\$ 12.5	\$ 5,812.5	\$ 10	\$ 4,650.0
#0-28	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	506-6038	LF	578	\$ 2	\$ 1,156.0	\$ 2.3	\$ 1,329.3999999999999	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,589.5	\$ 3	\$ 1,734.0
#0-29	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	506-6039	LF	578	\$ 1	\$ 578	\$ 2.8	\$ 1,618.3999999999999	\$ 1.5	\$ 867.0	\$ 3	\$ 1,734.0
#0-30	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (12")	506-6041	LF	190	\$ 0.5	\$ 95.0	\$ 9.3	\$ 1,767.0000000000002	\$ 8.5	\$ 1,615.0	\$ 6	\$ 1,140.0
#0-31	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	506-6043	LF	190	\$ 0.5	\$ 95.0	\$ 2.3	\$ 436.99999999999994	\$ 3	\$ 570	\$ 3	\$ 570
#0-32	TEMP SDMT CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION)	506-6047	LF	183	\$ 2	\$ 366	\$ 4.7	\$ 860.1	\$ 10	\$ 1,830.0	\$ 5	\$ 915
#0-33	ELECTRICAL OUTLET (COMPLETE IN PLACE) (INCEDENTAL)	*	EA	6	\$ 248.3333	\$ 1,489.9999999999998	\$ 388.5	\$ 2,331.0	\$ 500	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 250	\$ 1,500.0
#0-34	CONDIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4")	618-6058	LF	395	\$ 34.17215	\$ 13,497.999999999993	\$ 41.2	\$ 16,274.0000000000002	\$ 45	\$ 17,775.0	\$ 62	\$ 24,490.0
#0-35	ELC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	620-6008	LF	350	\$ 1.72285	\$ 602.9999999999985	\$ 6.6	\$ 2,310.0	\$ 10	\$ 3,500.0	\$ 3	\$ 1,050.0
#0-36	20 AMP BREAKER	*	EA	1	\$ 393	\$ 393	\$ 3,496.5	\$ 3,496.5	\$ 6,500.0	\$ 6,500.0	\$ 62	\$ 62
#0-37	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)	624-6001	EA	7	\$ 1,509.71	\$ 10,568.000000000001	\$ 3,662.0	\$ 25,634.0	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 21,000.0	\$ 620	\$ 4,340.0
#0-38	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS/MOBILIZATION	*	LS	1	\$ 95,462.6	\$ 95,462.67	\$ 2,500.0	\$ 2,500.0	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 74,000.0	\$ 74,000.0
#0-39	SITE WORK	*	LS	1	\$ 61,373.0	\$ 61,373.0	\$ 2,783.6	\$ 2,783.6	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 39,000.0	\$ 39,000.0
#0-40	GRASS - FINE GRADE SODDED	329200	SF	8526	\$ 0.33	\$ 2,813.58	\$ 0.7	\$ 5,968.2	\$ 2	\$ 17,052.0	\$ 1.5	\$ 12,789.0
#0-41	PLANTS - MEDIUM/SMALL SHADE TREES	329300	EA	5	\$ 375	\$ 1,875.0	\$ 990.7	\$ 4,953.5	\$ 500	\$ 2,500.0	\$ 1,030.0	\$ 5,150.0
#0-42	PLANTS - LARGE SHADE TREES	329300	EA	2	\$ 850	\$ 1,700.0	\$ 2,622.4	\$ 5,244.8	\$ 2,750.0	\$ 5,500.0	\$ 1,550.0	\$ 3,100.0
#0-43	PLANTING IRRIGATION - GRASS	328400	SF	8526	\$ 1	\$ 8,526.0	\$ 0.2	\$ 1,705.2	\$ 1	\$ 8,526.0	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,278.8999999999999
#0-44	PLANTING IRRIGATION - TREES	328400	EA	7	\$ 385	\$ 2,695.0	\$ 58.3	\$ 408.09999999999997	\$ 500	\$ 3,500.0	\$ 130	\$ 1,050.0
#0-45	IRRIGATION	328400	LS	1	\$ 6,250.0	\$ 6,250.0	\$ 23,007.0	\$ 23,007.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 20,000.0
#0-46	SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL	506-6035	EA	120	\$ 5	\$ 600	\$ 12	\$ 1,440.0	\$ 6.75	\$ 810.0	\$ 31	\$ 3,720.0